



City of Lake Worth Beach

BID TABULATION - Annual Maint Contract Pavement Concrete Striping - N F St, 11th Ave N, 12th Ave N, S J & 4th Ave, 18th Ave N & J St, 1st Ave S & South A St

				Paving Lady		Atlantic Southern Paving		Kilborne and Sons Paving	
No.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	EST QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
2	MOBILIZATION PAVING (OVER 100SY)	4	LS	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$5,000.00
5	REMOVE/HAULOFF EX. PAVEMENT AND BASE (UP TO 14" DEEP)	127	SY	\$30.00	\$3,810.00	\$35.00	\$4,445.00	\$18.00	\$2,286.00
7	8" BASEROCK (LIMROCK OR CR. CONCRETE.) (PRIMED)	480	SY	\$18.00	\$8,640.00	\$18.00	\$8,640.00	\$45.00	\$21,600.00
8	REWORK EXIST. ASPHALT BASE AND PRIME	480	SY	\$12.00	\$5,760.00	\$8.00	\$3,840.00	\$16.00	\$7,680.00
9	1" TYPE SP12.5 ASPHALTIC CONCRETE	7,798	SY	\$11.00	\$85,778.00	\$26.50	\$206,647.00	\$31.50	\$245,637.00
11	MILL EXIST. ASPHALT 1.5" AVG DEPTH	7318	SY	\$7.00	\$51,226.00	\$8.00	\$58,544.00	\$5.00	\$36,590.00
12	MISC. ASPHALT OVERBUILD / LEVELING	166	TN	\$140.00	\$23,240.00	\$105.00	\$17,430.00	\$180.00	\$29,880.00
17	MOBILIZATION CONCRETE (OVER 100 LF)	4	LS	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00
18	REMOVE EXIST. 4" CONCRETE	2483	SF	\$2.00	\$4,966.00	\$2.25	\$5,586.75	\$4.72	\$11,719.76
19	REMOVE EXIST. 6" CONCRETE	1175	SF	\$2.25	\$2,643.75	\$2.75	\$3,231.25	\$6.07	\$7,132.25
20	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	2629	SF	\$6.00	\$15,774.00	\$7.75	\$20,374.75	\$6.75	\$17,745.75
21	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK / DRIVEWAY	3208	SF	\$7.50	\$24,060.00	\$10.50	\$33,684.00	\$8.10	\$25,984.80
23	REMOVE EXIST. CURBING	795	LF	\$9.00	\$7,155.00	\$10.00	\$7,950.00	\$10.00	\$7,950.00
24	TYPE F CURB AND GUTTER	9	LF	\$35.00	\$315.00	\$47.00	\$423.00	\$35.10	\$315.90
25	VALLEY GUTTER	222	LF	\$26.00	\$5,772.00	\$47.00	\$10,434.00	\$32.50	\$7,215.00
26	TYPE D CURB	860	LF	\$23.00	\$19,780.00	\$39.00	\$33,540.00	\$24.30	\$20,898.00
29	MOBILIZATION (STRIPING) ( OVER 100 SY)	1	LS	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
34	6" DOUBLE YELLOW THERMO	447	LF	\$1.95	\$871.65	\$2.25	\$1,005.75	\$2.70	\$1,206.90
37	12" SINGLE WHITE THERMO	81	LF	\$2.99	\$242.19	\$3.45	\$279.45	\$2.70	\$218.70
39	24" WHITE STOP BAR THERMO	177	LF	\$6.50	\$1,150.50	\$7.00	\$1,239.00	\$5.20	\$920.40
40	RPM'S	78	EA	\$6.50	\$507.00	\$12.50	\$975.00	\$13.00	\$1,014.00
ADD	ADA CURB RAMP (INCLUDES TRUNCATED DOMES)	14	EA	\$1,800.00	\$25,200.00	\$1.00	\$14.00	\$1.00	\$14.00
ADD	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC SERVICES	4	EA	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$4.00	\$1.00	\$4.00
<b>* MATH VARIOUS</b>									
					<b>\$313,991.09</b>		<b>\$443,836.95</b>		<b>\$462,512.46</b>
10% Contingency					\$31,399.11		\$44,383.70		\$46,251.25
<b>NET TOTAL</b>					<b>\$345,390.20</b>		<b>\$488,220.65</b>		<b>\$508,763.71</b>

LOW

SECOND

THIRD



UNIT COST PROPOSAL  
BASED ON IFB # 19 -109

Project: 1st Ave S Mill-Pave Concrete  
Address: 1st Ave S and South A St

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
<b>PAVEMENT</b>					
1	MOBILIZATION (LESS THAN 100 SY)		LS	\$ 3,800.00	\$ -
2	MOBILIZATION (OVER 100 SY)	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
3	MOT - TYPE 2 BARACADES OR CONES (PER DAY)		EA	\$ 10.00	\$ -
4	MOT - SIGNAGE (PER DAY)		EA	\$ 100.00	\$ -
5	REMOVE/HAULOFF EX. PAVEMENT AND BASE (UP TO 14" DEEP)		SY	\$ 30.00	\$ -
6	12" COMPACTED SUBGRADE		SY	\$ 12.00	\$ -
7	8" BASEROCK (LIMEROCK OR CR. CONC.) (PRIMED)		SY	\$ 18.00	\$ -
8	REWORK EXIST. ASPHALT BASE AND PRIME		SY	\$ 12.00	\$ -
9	1" TYPE S-3 ASPHALTIC CONCRETE	850	SY	\$ 11.00	\$ 9,350.00
10	2" TYPE S-3 ASPHALTIC CONCRETE		SY	\$ 16.00	\$ -
11	MILL EXIST. ASPHALT 1.5" AVG. DEPTH (3/4" TO 2" DEPTH)	850	SY	\$ 7.00	\$ 5,950.00
12	MISC. ASPHALT (TYPE S-3) OVERBUILD/LEVELING	20	TN	\$ 140.00	\$ 2,800.00
13	ASPHALT SPEED HUMP COMPLETE W/ STRIPING (PER CITY DETAIL		EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ -
14	ASPHALT MILLINGS F&I		TN	\$ 50.00	\$ -
15	SEALCOATING (PARKING LOT)		SY	\$ 0.82	\$ -
<b>CONCRETE</b>					
16	MOBILIZATION (LESS THAN 100 LF)		LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ -
17	MOBILIZATION (OVER 100 LF)	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
18	REMOVE EX. 4" CONCRETE	531	SF	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,062.00
19	REMOVE EX. 6" CONCRETE		SF	\$ 2.25	\$ -
20	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK (3,000 PSI)		SF	\$ 6.00	\$ -
21	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK/ DRIVEWAY (3,000 PSI)		SF	\$ 7.50	\$ -
22	MONOLITHIC CURB AND SIDEWALK		SF	\$ 8.00	\$ -
23	REMOVE EX. CONCRETE CURBING (ALL TYPES)	121	LF	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,089.00
24	TYPE F CURB AND GUTTER	9	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 315.00
25	VALLEY GUTTER	16	LF	\$ 26.00	\$ 416.00
26	TYPE D CURBING	96	LF	\$ 23.00	\$ 2,208.00
27	ADA TACTILE DOME SURFACE (YELLOW) CAST-IN-PLACE		SF	\$ 80.00	\$ -
<b>STRIPING</b>					
28	MOBILIZATION (LESS THAN 100 SY)		LS	\$ 1,170.00	\$ -
29	MOBILIZATION (OVER 100 SY)		LS	\$ 1,100.00	\$ -
30	REMOVAL OF EX. STRIPING (GRIND OR WATERBLAST)		LF	\$ 1.95	\$ -
31	4" DOUBLE YELLOW THERMO		LF	\$ 1.82	\$ -
32	4" SINGLE YELLOW THERMO		LF	\$ 0.91	\$ -
33	4" SINGLE WHITE THERMO		LF	\$ 0.91	\$ -
34	6" DOUBLE YELLOW THERMO	50	LF	\$ 1.95	\$ 97.50
35	6" SINGLE YELLOW THERMO		LF	\$ 0.98	\$ -
36	6" SINGLE WHITE THERMO		LF	\$ 0.98	\$ -
37	12" SINGLE WHITE THERMO		LF	\$ 2.99	\$ -
38	18" SIGNLE WHITE THERMO		LF	\$ 3.90	\$ -
39	24" STOP BAR WHITE THERMO	30	LF	\$ 6.50	\$ 195.00
40	RPM'S	8	EA	\$ 6.50	\$ 52.00
41	BIKE LANE SYMBOL STRIPING (THERMO)		EA	\$ 487.50	\$ -
42	HANDICAP PARKING STALL COMPLETE W SIGN (PAINT)		EA	\$ 364.00	\$ -
<b>MISC ITEMS</b>					
44	BAHIA SODDING (INCL. GRADING WORK)		SY	\$ 8.00	\$ -
45	FLORATAM SODDING (INCL. GRADING WORK)		SY	\$ 10.00	\$ -
46	ADJUST EX. MANHOLE RING AND COVER		EA	\$ 500.00	\$ -
47	ADJUST EX. VALVE BOX		EA	\$ 350.00	\$ -
48	ADJUST EX. CURB INLET/ DRAINAGE INLET		EA	\$ 600.00	\$ -
49	PAVER BRICK REPAID (EXIST. BRICKS)		SF	\$ 6.00	\$ -
					\$ -
ADD	ADA Ramp ( Includes survace mounted Truncated Domes)	3	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00
					\$ -
	MOT	1	Isum	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
					\$ -
					\$ -
	<b>TOTAL</b>				\$ 35,434.50



**UNIT COST PROPOSAL  
BASED ON IFB # 19 -109**

Project: 18th Ave N and J St  
Address: 18th Ave N and J St

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
<b>PAVEMENT</b>					
1	MOBILIZATION (LESS THAN 100 SY)		LS	\$ 3,800.00	\$ -
2	MOBILIZATION (OVER 100 SY)	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
3	MOT - TYPE 2 BARCADES OR CONES (PER DAY)		EA	\$ 10.00	\$ -
4	MOT - SIGNAGE (PER DAY)		EA	\$ 100.00	\$ -
5	REMOVE/HAULOFF EX. PAVEMENT AND BASE (UP TO 14" DEEP)	127	SY	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,810.00
6	12" COMPACTED SUBGRADE		SY	\$ 12.00	\$ -
7	8" BASEROCK (LIMEROCK OR CR. CONC.) (PRIMED)		SY	\$ 18.00	\$ -
8	REWORK EXIST. ASPHALT BASE AND PRIME		SY	\$ 12.00	\$ -
9	1" TYPE S-3 ASPHALTIC CONCRETE	3435	SY	\$ 11.00	\$ 37,785.00
10	2" TYPE S-3 ASPHALTIC CONCRETE		SY	\$ 16.00	\$ -
11	MILL EXIST. ASPHALT 1.5" AVG. DEPTH (3/4" TO 2" DEPTH)	3435	SY	\$ 7.00	\$ 24,045.00
12	MISC. ASPHALT (TYPE S-3) OVERBUILD/LEVELING	60	TN	\$ 140.00	\$ 8,400.00
13	ASPHALT SPEED HUMP COMPLETE W/ STRIPING (PER CITY DETAIL)		EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ -
14	ASPHALT MILLINGS F&I		TN	\$ 50.00	\$ -
15	SEALCOATING (PARKING LOT)		SY	\$ 0.82	\$ -
<b>CONCRETE</b>					
16	MOBILIZATION (LESS THAN 100 LF)		LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ -
17	MOBILIZATION (OVER 100 LF)	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
18	REMOVE EX. 4" CONCRETE	1402	SF	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,804.00
19	REMOVE EX. 6" CONCRETE	480	SF	\$ 2.25	\$ 1,080.00
20	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK (3,000 PSI)	2079	SF	\$ 6.00	\$ 12,474.00
21	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK/ DRIVEWAY (3,000 PSI)	2513	SF	\$ 7.50	\$ 18,847.50
22	MONOLITHIC CURB AND SIDEWALK		SF	\$ 8.00	\$ -
23	REMOVE EX. CONCRETE CURBING (ALL TYPES)	325	LF	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,925.00
24	TYPE F CURB AND GUTTER		LF	\$ 35.00	\$ -
25	VALLEY GUTTER	106	LF	\$ 26.00	\$ 2,756.00
26	TYPE D CURBING	539	LF	\$ 23.00	\$ 12,397.00
27	ADA TACTILE DOME SURFACE (YELLOW) CAST-IN-PLACE		SF	\$ 80.00	\$ -
<b>STRIPING</b>					
28	MOBILIZATION (LESS THAN 100 SY)		LS	\$ 1,170.00	\$ -
29	MOBILIZATION (OVER 100 SY)	1	LS	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
30	REMOVAL OF EX. STRIPING (GRIND OR WATERBLAST)		LF	\$ 1.95	\$ -
31	4" DOUBLE YELLOW THERMO		LF	\$ 1.82	\$ -
32	4" SINGLE YELLOW THERMO		LF	\$ 0.91	\$ -
33	4" SINGLE WHITE THERMO		LF	\$ 0.91	\$ -
34	6" DOUBLE YELLOW THERMO	247	LF	\$ 1.95	\$ 481.65
35	6" SINGLE YELLOW THERMO		LF	\$ 0.98	\$ -
36	6" SINGLE WHITE THERMO		LF	\$ 0.98	\$ -
37	12" SINGLE WHITE THERMO	81	LF	\$ 2.99	\$ 242.19
38	18" SIGNLE WHITE THERMO		LF	\$ 3.90	\$ -
39	24" STOP BAR WHITE THERMO	57	LF	\$ 6.50	\$ 370.50
40	RPM'S	22	EA	\$ 6.50	\$ 143.00
41	BIKE LANE SYMBOL STRIPING (THERMO)		EA	\$ 487.50	\$ -
42	HANDICAP PARKING STALL COMPLETE W SIGN (PAINT)		EA	\$ 364.00	\$ -
<b>MISC ITEMS</b>					
44	BAHIA SODDING (INCL. GRADING WORK)		SY	\$ 8.00	\$ -
45	FLORATAM SODDING (INCL. GRADING WORK)		SY	\$ 10.00	\$ -
46	ADJUST EX. MANHOLE RING AND COVER		EA	\$ 500.00	\$ -
47	ADJUST EX. VALVE BOX		EA	\$ 350.00	\$ -
48	ADJUST EX. CURB INLET/ DRAINAGE INLET		EA	\$ 600.00	\$ -
49	PAVER BRICK REPAID (EXIST. BRICKS)		SF	\$ 6.00	\$ -
					\$ -
ADD	ADA Ramp ( Includes survace mounted Truncated Domes)	11	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 19,800.00
					\$ -
	MOT	1	Lsum	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
					\$ -
					\$ -
	<b>TOTAL</b>				\$ 155,960.84





**UNIT COST PROPOSAL  
BASED ON IFB # 19 -109**

Project: S J St and 4th Ave Patch and Concre  
Address: S J St and 4th Ave

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
<b>PAVEMENT</b>					
1	MOBILIZATION (LESS THAN 100 SY)		LS	\$ 3,800.00	\$ -
2	MOBILIZATION (OVER 100 SY)	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
3	MOT - TYPE 2 BARACADES OR CONES (PER DAY)		EA	\$ 10.00	\$ -
4	MOT - SIGNAGE (PER DAY)		EA	\$ 100.00	\$ -
5	REMOVE/HAULOFF EX. PAVEMENT AND BASE (UP TO 14" DEEP)		SY	\$ 30.00	\$ -
6	12" COMPACTED SUBGRADE		SY	\$ 12.00	\$ -
7	8" BASEROCK (LIMEROCK OR CR. CONC.) (PRIMED)		SY	\$ 18.00	\$ -
8	REWORK EXIST. ASPHALT BASE AND PRIME		SY	\$ 12.00	\$ -
9	1" TYPE S-3 ASPHALTIC CONCRETE	23	SY	\$ 11.00	\$ 253.00
10	2" TYPE S-3 ASPHALTIC CONCRETE		SY	\$ 16.00	\$ -
11	MILL EXIST. ASPHALT 1.5" AVG. DEPTH (3/4" TO 2" DEPTH)	23	SY	\$ 7.00	\$ 161.00
12	MISC. ASPHALT (TYPE S-3) OVERBUILD/LEVELING	5	TN	\$ 140.00	\$ 700.00
13	ASPHALT SPEED HUMP COMPLETE W/ STRIPING (PER CITY DETAIL)		EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ -
14	ASPHALT MILLINGS F&I		TN	\$ 50.00	\$ -
15	SEALCOATING (PARKING LOT)		SY	\$ 0.82	\$ -
<b>CONCRETE</b>					
16	MOBILIZATION (LESS THAN 100 LF)		LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ -
17	MOBILIZATION (OVER 100 LF)	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
18	REMOVE EX. 4" CONCRETE		SF	\$ 2.00	\$ -
19	REMOVE EX. 6" CONCRETE	170	SF	\$ 2.25	\$ 382.50
20	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK (3,000 PSI)		SF	\$ 6.00	\$ -
21	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK/ DRIVEWAY (3,000 PSI)	170	SF	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,275.00
22	MONOLITHIC CURB AND SIDEWALK		SF	\$ 8.00	\$ -
23	REMOVE EX. CONCRETE CURBING (ALL TYPES)	124	LF	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,116.00
24	TYPE F CURB AND GUTTER		LF	\$ 35.00	\$ -
25	VALLEY GUTTER	100	LF	\$ 26.00	\$ 2,600.00
26	TYPE D CURBING		LF	\$ 23.00	\$ -
27	ADA TACTILE DOME SURFACE (YELLOW) CAST-IN-PLACE		SF	\$ 80.00	\$ -
<b>STRIPING</b>					
28	MOBILIZATION (LESS THAN 100 SY)		LS	\$ 1,170.00	\$ -
29	MOBILIZATION (OVER 100 SY)		LS	\$ 1,100.00	\$ -
30	REMOVAL OF EX. STRIPING (GRIND OR WATERBLAST)		LF	\$ 1.95	\$ -
31	4" DOUBLE YELLOW THERMO		LF	\$ 1.82	\$ -
32	4" SINGLE YELLOW THERMO		LF	\$ 0.91	\$ -
33	4" SINGLE WHITE THERMO		LF	\$ 0.91	\$ -
34	6" DOUBLE YELLOW THERMO	75	LF	\$ 1.95	\$ 146.25
35	6" SINGLE YELLOW THERMO		LF	\$ 0.98	\$ -
36	6" SINGLE WHITE THERMO		LF	\$ 0.98	\$ -
37	12" SINGLE WHITE THERMO		LF	\$ 2.99	\$ -
38	18" SIGNLE WHITE THERMO		LF	\$ 3.90	\$ -
39	24" STOP BAR WHITE THERMO	45	LF	\$ 6.50	\$ 292.50
40	RPM'S	24	EA	\$ 6.50	\$ 156.00
41	BIKE LANE SYMBOL STRIPING (THERMO)		EA	\$ 487.50	\$ -
42	HANDICAP PARKING STALL COMPLETE W SIGN (PAINT)		EA	\$ 364.00	\$ -
<b>MISC ITEMS</b>					
44	BAHIA SODDING (INCL. GRADING WORK)		SY	\$ 8.00	\$ -
45	FLORATAM SODDING (INCL. GRADING WORK)		SY	\$ 10.00	\$ -
46	ADJUST EX. MANHOLE RING AND COVER		EA	\$ 500.00	\$ -
47	ADJUST EX. VALVE BOX		EA	\$ 350.00	\$ -
48	ADJUST EX. CURB INLET/ DRAINAGE INLET		EA	\$ 600.00	\$ -
49	PAVER BRICK REPAID (EXIST. BRICKS)		SF	\$ 6.00	\$ -
					\$ -
ADD	ADA Ramp ( Includes survace mounted Truncated Domes)		EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ -
					\$ -
	MOT	1	LSUM	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
					\$ -
					\$ -
					\$ -
<b>TOTAL</b>					\$ 13,582.25